

JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

PUBLIC MEETING July 22nd, 2020 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania

DRAFT AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: June 24th, 2020
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated July 2nd and July 16th in the amount of \$173,103.95 and Invoices totaling \$475,671.96 Councilor D. Ballard
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Committee Reports:

•	Administration and Finance	Councilor D. Ballard
•	Building, Zoning and Revitalization	Councilor K. Farrell
•	Public Safety	Councilor J. Lugar
•	Public Works	Vice President J. Conners
•	Jenkintown School District	Councilor K. McGlonn
•	Jenkintown Community Alliance	Councilor K. Farrell

8. Engineer's Report Khal Hassan, Pennoni

9. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

10. Solicitor's Report Solicitor S. Kilkenny

11. Mayor's Report Mayor A. Dobbs

12. Police Chief's Report Chief A. DiValentino

13. Manager's Report Manager G. Locke

ORDER OF BUSINESS

1. 435 Johnson Street: Mural Design Councilor K. Farrell *Motion:*

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT